

Name of works: - Prov. & Instt. 1 No. Deep T/Well of **Sh. Bijender Singh S/o Sh. Maya Ram village Berla, Distt. Bhiwani.**
 "Boring of 1 No. 10"i/d T/Well and all other works contingent thereto"

Cost Rs. 5.64 Lacs

Sr. No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Amount
Sub Head - Deep T/Well				
1	Drilling of 250mm dia bore with Bockey system including cost of all consumable stores and transportation and all other accessories to site of proposed bore complete to the specification Engineer-in-charge 0 to 180 mtr	170 mtr.	750/-	127500.0
2	Drilling of 200mm i/d dia bore with DTH Rig. including cost of all consumable stores and transportation and all other accessories to site of proposed bore complete to the specification Engineer-in-charge	30 mtr.	1500/-	45000.0
3	Supply & Lowering of 235 mm outer dia PVC pipe 10 kg. sq cm ² as per ISI 4985-1981 as amended up to date dully ISI mark, Screwed both ended, random length 4 to 6 mtr with threaded end with inside, threads to match the pipe threads lowering into bore with hole in vertical position complete in all respect to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge of the work (a) Blind Pipe.	170 mtr.	1300/-	221000.0
4	Construction of Pump chamber 10'x 12' including cost of bricks masonry work, slabe, floor, plaster, door and all type of carriage of material etc. complete in all respect	1 Job	125000/-	125000.0
5	Earth filling of open well L.S	1 No.	10000/-	10000.0
6	Shifting of electric connection from old tube well to New tube well including cost of aluminum wire, 2 No. RCC polls and cost of labour charges, DHBVNL charges complete in all respect	1 Job	35000/-	35000.0
			Total	563500.0

Sumo

Say Rs. 5.64 Lacs

Sub Divisional Engineer
 Public Health Engg. S/Divn
 Badi

9001890132
 Power Grid Corporation
 A India Ltd
 B4/184, Chitrakoot
 Jaipur 302021

M.K. Talukdar, Dam Form
 Bank A/c No
 IFSC code
 Pass book copy